
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012615-2026 

Tender

Supply of a Magnetic and Eddy Current Sorting and
Separation System

The Royal Mint

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-012615
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-064e62 
Published 11 February 2026, 5:14pm

Scope 

Reference

57433

Description

Supply of a Magnetic and Eddy Current Sorting and Separation System for the Precious
Metal Recovery Plant

Total value (estimated)

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012615-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012615-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

13 April 2026 to 18 December 2026

Possible extension to 31 March 2027

11 months, 18 days

Description of possible extension:

Open until the project has been delivered

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

30132000 - Sorting equipment

Contract locations

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 March 2026, 12:00pm



Page 3 to 5

Tender submission deadline

13 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://royalmint.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/login.do

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

31 March 2026

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical Evaluation See Tender

Documents for further
information

Quality 80%

Commercial Evaluation See Tender
Documents for further
information

Cost 20%

https://royalmint.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/login.do


Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

Short Notice Requirement

Contracting authority 

The Royal Mint

Companies House: 06964873



Page 5 to 5

Llantrisant

Pontyclun

CF72 8YT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Claire Beynon

Telephone: +441443623288

Email: claire.beynon@royalmint.com

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:claire.beynon@royalmint.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	The Royal Mint


		2026-02-12T09:10:56+0000
	TCPDF




